

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines  
**CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**  
 Province of Nueva Vizcaya  
 Municipality of Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya  
**Third Quarter, CY 2022**

No.	Ref. No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	8735788	CONSTRUCTION OF LANDSLIDE/SLOPE PROTECTION WORKS	500,000.00	Lactawan Road, Purok 5, Canarem	Tomma Construction Services	Mr. Sammy N. Guiniling Proprietor/Manager Wangal, Kasibu, Nueva Vizcaya	499,884.29 w/ 12% disc. 439,898.18	July 4, 2022	48 w.d.
2	8735788	REHABILITATION OF SLOPE PROTECTION	1,400,000.00	Canarem Elementary School, Canarem, Aritao, N.V.	Willie's Construction	Mr. WILLIE D. BUGTONG Owner/Proprietor Tactac, Sta. Fe, Nueva Vizcaya	1,399,700.00 w/ 21% disc. 1,105,763.00	July 4, 2022	126 w.d.
3	8735823	Rehabilitation/ Improvement of Municipal Building	1,000,000.00	Poblacion, Aritao, N.V.	FourKids Construction	Mr. OSCAR P. MILLO Manager Mapayao, Kayapa, Nueva Vizcaya	999,376.18 w/ 10% disc. 899,438.56	July 4, 2022	120 w.d.
4	8781847	Rehabilitation of Health Center	500,000.00	Tabueng, Aritao, N.V.	Triple P Construction	Engr. Gladys G. Tiburcio Manager Poblacion, Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya	497,181.67 w/ 7% discount 462,378.95	July 4, 2022	40 w.d.
5	8822273	CONSTRUCTION OF LANDSLIDE/SLOPE PROTECTION	500,000.00	Canabuan Elementary School, Canabuan, Aritao, N.V.	PBAJ Construction & Supply	Mr. Ariel B. Palinget Proprietor/Manager JA-210 KM3 Pico, La Trinidad, Benguet	495,171.37	July 18, 2022	49 w.d.
6	8781779	Improvement of Service Area	1,000,000.00	Municipal Hall Compound, Pob., Aritao, N.V.	WILLIE'S CONSTRUCTION	Mr. WILLIE D. BUGTONG Owner/Proprietor Tactac, Sta. Fe, Nueva Vizcaya	999,500.00 w/ 19% discount 809,595.00	July 18, 2022	80 w.d.
7	8842518	ESTABLISHMENT OF LABORATORY (MHO)	250,000.00	Municipal Hall, Poblacionn, Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya	WILLIE'S CONSTRUCTION	Mr. WILLIE D. BUGTONG Owner/Proprietor Tactac, Sta. Fe, Nueva Vizcaya	249,800.00 w/ 7% discount 232,314.00	July 25, 2022	25 w.d.
8	8842520	COMPLETION OF TERMINAL B & CONSTRUCTION OF COMPLEMENTARY FACILITIES (OLD BAGSAKAN)	500,000.00	Poblacion, Aritao, N.V.	WILLIE'S CONSTRUCTION	Mr. WILLIE D. BUGTONG Owner/Proprietor Tactac, Sta. Fe, Nueva Vizcaya	499,800.00	July 25, 2022	43 w.d.

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines  
**CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**  
 Province of Nueva Vizcaya  
 Municipality of Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya  
**Third Quarter, CY 2022**

No.	Ref. No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
9	8842523	CONSTRUCTION OF LEVEL II WATER SYSTEM PHASE II AT CALITWASA (source confirmation works)	845,500.00	Calitlitan, Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya	no bidders			July 25, 2022	30 w.d.
10	8874828	CONSTRUCTION OF LEVEL II WATER SYSTEM PHASE II AT CALITWASA (source confirmation works)	845,500.00	Calitlitan, Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya	no bidders			August 8, 2022	30 w.d.
11	8874835	Construction of Passenger's Lounge II @ AGC, Banganan, Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya	551,565.02	AGC, Banganan, Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya	AMBAGUIO BUILDERS	Mr. JOEL M. MABIASAN Authorized Managing Officer Poblacion, Ambaguio, N.V.	502,046.50	August 8, 2022	30 w.d.

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**SIMONETTE P. GATCHALIAN**  
 BAC Secretariat - Infra

**ANNIE ROSE F. LLANERA, PhD., EnP.**  
 BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines  
**GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**  
 Province of Nueva Vizcaya  
 Municipality of Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya  
**Second Quarter, CY 2022**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
8749827	Purchase/Delivery of Brandnew Pick-up Type for MSWDO	1,800,000.00	no bidders			July 4, 2022
8749859	Purchase/Delivery of Brandnew Pick-up Type for MHO	1,800,000.00	no bidders			July 4, 2022
8822836	Purchase/Delivery of Brandnew Pick-up Type for MSWDO	1,800,000.00	no bidders			July 4, 2022
8822840	Purchase/Delivery of Brandnew Pick-up Type for MHO	1,800,000.00	no bidders			July 4, 2022
8822836	Purchase/Delivery of Tires	1,083,482.00	participating bidder was declared ineligible			July 18, 2022

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**ALVIE MEIR P. NUQUI**

BAC Secretariat - Goods and Services

**ANNIE ROSE F. LLANERA, PhD., EnP.**

BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines  
**CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT**  
Province of Nueva Vizcaya  
Municipality of Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya  
**Third Quarter, CY 2022**

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		NONE							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**SIMONETTE P. GATCHALIAN**  
BAC Secretariat

**ANNIE ROSE F. LLANERA, PhD., EnP.**  
BAC Chairperson